

SB275\_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture & Natural Resources.

SB23-275 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, strike "volunteers, known as friend  
2 groups," and substitute "volunteers".
- 3 Page 7, line 2, strike "MANAGEMENT".
- 4 Page 7, line 4, strike "MANAGEMENT".
- 5 Page 13, line 3, strike "AND".
- 6 Page 13, line 8, strike "POPULATIONS." and substitute "POPULATIONS; AND  
7 (c) COORDINATING WITH LOCAL ORGANIZATIONS ASSOCIATED  
8 WITH A HERD MANAGEMENT AREA."
- 9 Page 13, line 12, strike "MANAGE" and substitute "PROVIDE STATE-WIDE  
10 SUPPORT AND COORDINATION IN THE MANAGEMENT OF".
- 11 Page 14, line 5, strike "AND".
- 12 Page 14, strike line 7 and substitute "PROGRAM; AND  
13 (h) COLLABORATE WITH, COORDINATE WITH, AND SUPPORT LOCAL  
14 HERD MANAGEMENT AREA ORGANIZATIONS IN PERFORMING FERTILITY  
15 CONTROL OR OTHER ON-RANGE ACTIVITIES."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*